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Amazon.com Services Inc. 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

1. 
2.Online Retail 
3.Seattle, WA

10/17/2023 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Anheuser Busch Companies 
1 Busch Place 
Saint Louis, MO 63118

1. 
2.Brewery 
3.Saint Louis MO

10/20/2023 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Anthony, William  
506 Jackson Avenue 
Lexington, VA 24450

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Lexington, VA

10/06/2023 $87.27 $113.52

Bentz, John  
8223 Roseland Drive 
Fairfax Station, VA 22039

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax Station, Virginia

10/16/2023 $104.10 $104.10

Boaz, Katherine  
1389 Budd Lane 
Montvale, VA 24122

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Montvale, Virginia

10/07/2023 $500.00 $500.00

Bolling, Edgar  
215 Fox Ridge Lane 
Altavista, VA 24517

1.BWX Technologies 
2.Software Developer 
3.Lynchburg, Virginia

10/07/2023 $26.03 $166.00

Buddy Fowler for Delegate 
9073 Auburn Grove Court 
Mechanicsville, VA 23116

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Mechanicsville VA

12/04/2023 $19,544.00 $19,544.00

Chris Runion for Delegate 
PO Box 202 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Bridgewater, VA

10/26/2023 $14,000.00 $14,000.00

Chris Runion for Delegate 
PO Box 202 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Bridgewater, VA

11/02/2023 $21,000.00 $35,000.00

Corber, Wesley  
36292 Paxson Road 
Purcellville, VA 20132

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Purcellville, VA

10/17/2023 $101.00 $101.00

Danny Marshall Election Committee 
PO Box 439 
Danville, VA 24543

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Danville, VA

10/20/2023 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Delores for Delegate 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/30/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
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Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Road 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Medical Insurance 
3.Roanoke VA

10/06/2023 $5,000.00 $12,500.00

Diageo North America 
801 Main Avenue 
Norwalk, CT 06851

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Norwalk CT

10/26/2023 $7,500.00 $7,500.00

Dillender for Delegate 
PO Box 6096 
Suffolk, VA 23433

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Suffolk VA

11/01/2023 $39,500.00 $59,500.00

Earley for Delegate 
2711 Buford Road Ste 375 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/11/2023 $12,000.00 $17,500.00

Earley for Delegate 
2711 Buford Road Ste 375 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/20/2023 $11,000.00 $28,500.00

Elect Bloxom for Delegate 
PO Box 27 
Mappsville, VA 23407

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Mappsville, VA

10/20/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Elect Bloxom for Delegate 
PO Box 27 
Mappsville, VA 23407

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Mappsville, VA

10/24/2023 $20,000.00 $25,000.00

Ellen Campbell for Delegate 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/11/2023 $15,000.00 $16,000.00

Ellen Campbell for Delegate 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/23/2023 $1,500.00 $17,500.00

Engineering Companies of Virginia PAC 
8600 Mayland Dr 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond, VA

12/18/2023 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Ferrill, Jeffrey  
2001 Fort Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22307

1.The Strathmoore Co. Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/18/2023 $500.00 $2,020.51

Friends of A. C. Cordoza 2021 
102 Pratt Street 
Fort Monroe, VA 23651

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Fort Monroe VA

10/02/2023 $50,000.00 $100,000.00
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Friends of Andy Pittman 
PO Box 8336 
Norfolk, VA 23503

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Norfolk VA

10/10/2023 $24,000.00 $24,000.00

Friends of Andy Pittman 
PO Box 8336 
Norfolk, VA 23503

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Norfolk VA

10/17/2023 $12,000.00 $36,000.00

Friends of Baxter Ennis 
PO Box 15807 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/04/2023 $70,000.00 $145,000.00

Friends of Baxter Ennis 
PO Box 15807 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/19/2023 $20,500.00 $165,500.00

Friends of Carrie Coyner 
PO Box 58 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesterfield VA

10/17/2023 $50,000.00 $62,000.00

Friends of Carrie Coyner 
PO Box 58 
Chesterfield, VA 23832

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesterfield VA

11/03/2023 $22,500.00 $84,500.00

Friends of Chris Obenshain 
PO Box 10041 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/06/2023 $40,000.00 $55,000.00

Friends of Chris Obenshain 
PO Box 10041 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Blacksburg VA

10/31/2023 $14,000.00 $69,000.00

Friends of David Owen 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Manakin Sabot VA

10/17/2023 $85,000.00 $160,000.00

Friends of Geary Higgins 
39388 Old Wheatland Road 
Waterford, VA 20197

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Waterford VA

10/11/2023 $54,000.00 $77,500.00

Friends of Ian Lovejoy for Delegate 
8665 Sudley Road Ste 195 
Manassas, VA 20110

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Manassas VA

10/17/2023 $100,000.00 $200,000.00

Friends of Ian Lovejoy for Delegate 
8665 Sudley Road Ste 195 
Manassas, VA 20110

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Manassas VA

10/27/2023 $33,000.00 $233,000.00
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Friends of Mike Cherry 
PO Box 1146 
Colonial Heights, VA 23834

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Colonial Heights VA

11/09/2023 $7,000.00 $13,200.00

Friends of Mike Karslake 
109 Gainsborough Square, Box 735 G 
Chesapeake, VA 23320

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Chesapeake VA

10/20/2023 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Friends of Otto Wachsmann 
PO Box 268 
Stony Creek, VA 23882

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Stony Creek VA

11/03/2023 $40,000.00 $40,000.00

Friends of Paul Milde 
904 Princess Anne Street Ste 204C 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Fredericksburg VA

10/10/2023 $7,250.00 $17,005.00

Friends of Paul Milde 
904 Princess Anne Street Ste 204C 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Fredericksburg VA

10/26/2023 $38,750.00 $55,755.00

Friends of Phillip Scott 
12904 Trapp Drive 
Spotsylvania, VA 22551

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Spotsylvania VA

10/25/2023 $10,000.00 $20,500.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/10/2023 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/17/2023 $13,000.00 $28,000.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/27/2023 $900.00 $28,900.00

Gilbert for Delegate 
PO Box 309 
Woodstock, VA 22664

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Woodstock VA

10/05/2023 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Graves, Jim  
8416 Henrico Avenue 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Henrico, VA

10/22/2023 $104.10 $208.20

Harnisch for Virginia 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Alexandria VA

10/12/2023 $14,000.00 $23,000.00
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Harnisch for Virginia 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Alexandria VA

11/02/2023 $15,300.00 $38,300.00

Hawthorne, Ron  
1588 Regatta Lane 
Reston, VA 20194

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Reston, Virginia

10/17/2023 $104.10 $104.10

Hoffman, Kristin  
1832 Grampion Place 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna, VA

10/02/2023 $6,000.00 $15,000.00

Hoffman, Kristin  
1832 Grampion Place 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna, VA

10/16/2023 $6,000.00 $21,000.00

Hoffman, Kristin  
1832 Grampion Place 
Vienna, VA 22182

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Vienna, VA

11/21/2023 $2,000.00 $23,000.00

Honeycutt, Lindsay  
282 Harvest Road 
Hillsville, VA 24343

1.Carroll Co. Commonwealth Attorney's Office 
2.Attorney 
3.Hillsville, VA

10/05/2023 $104.10 $104.10

Israel, Alyce  
2 Caledon Ct 
Stafford, VA 22556

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Stafford, VA

10/18/2023 $104.10 $208.20

J &amp; J Ventures Gaming LLC 
PO BOx 1709 
Effingham, IL 62401

1. 
2.Gaming 
3.Effingham IL

10/20/2023 $5,000.00 $6,875.00

Jacobs, Wendy  
2401 27th Court South 
Arlington, VA 22206

1.Jacobs Chiropractic 
2.Chiropractor 
3.Arlington, Virginia

12/01/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Johnson, Collister W. 
60 Avenida Merida 
San Clemente, CA 92673

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.San Clemente CA

10/05/2023 $250.00 $250.00

K12 Management Inc. 
2300 Corporate Park Drive 
Herndon, VA 20171

1. 
2.Education 
3.Herndon VA

10/10/2023 $10,000.00 $17,500.00

Karen Greenhalgh for Delegate 
PO Box 62945 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/05/2023 $100,000.00 $208,000.00

5 of 25



House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Karen Greenhalgh for Delegate 
PO Box 62945 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Virginia Beach VA

10/30/2023 $38,000.00 $246,000.00

Kelly, Aileen W. 
2600 Barracks Road Apt 289 
Charlottesville, VA 22901

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/27/2023 $100.00 $204.10

Kilgore for Delegate 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Gate City VA

11/09/2023 $13,000.00 $63,000.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
PO Box 2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Petersburg VA

10/02/2023 $73,000.00 $101,000.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
PO Box 2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Petersburg VA

10/25/2023 $50,000.00 $151,000.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
PO Box 2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Petersburg VA

11/03/2023 $57,500.00 $208,500.00

Leftwich for Delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/10/2023 $18,000.00 $18,000.00

Leftwich for Delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Dr 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.campaign committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

11/06/2023 $2,433.74 $20,433.74

MGM Resorts International 
PO Box 77123 
Las Vegas, NV 89177

1. 
2.Travel 
3.Las Vegas NV

11/29/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Michael Webert for Delegate 
PO Box 631 
Marshall, VA 20115

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Marshall VA

11/01/2023 $6,400.00 $6,400.00

Michael Webert for Delegate 
PO Box 631 
Marshall, VA 20115

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Marshall VA

11/09/2023 $6,600.00 $13,000.00

Morgan, Harvey  
505 Skipjack Lane 
Cobbs Creek, VA 23035

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Cobbs Creek, Virginia

10/28/2023 $52.05 $258.20
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O&#39;Bryant, Margaret M. 
1562 Pantops Mountain Pl 
Charlottesville, VA 22911

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Charlottesville, VA

11/05/2023 $15.62 $135.34

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Highway Contractors 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/12/2023 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Orrock for Delegate 
PO Box 458 
Thornburg, VA 22565

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Caroline County VA

10/13/2023 $24,000.00 $43,500.00

Paul, Douglas Gregg 
11912 Longfellow Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Midlothian, VA

10/12/2023 $104.10 $104.10

Pawley, Michael  
11831 Ellerbee Mill Avenue 
Chester, VA 23831

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Chester, VA

11/07/2023 $26.03 $104.12

Pawley, Michael  
11831 Ellerbee Mill Avenue 
Chester, VA 23831

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Chester, VA

12/11/2023 $26.03 $130.15

Pearson, Ronald W. 
5904 Mount Eagle Drive, #404 
Alexxandria, VA 22303

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/05/2023 $26.03 $234.23

Pearson, Ronald W. 
5904 Mount Eagle Drive, #404 
Alexxandria, VA 22303

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/16/2023 $52.05 $286.28

Publix North Carolina LP 
PO Box 407 
Lakeland, FL 33802

1. 
2.Grocery stores 
3.Lakeland FL

10/02/2023 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee (Speaker Todd Gilbert) 
3.Richmond VA

10/05/2023 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee (Speaker Todd Gilbert) 
3.Richmond VA

10/06/2023 $100,000.00 $200,000.00

Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee (Speaker Todd Gilbert) 
3.Richmond VA

10/12/2023 $125,000.00 $325,000.00
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Republican Commonwealth Leadership PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee (Speaker Todd Gilbert) 
3.Richmond VA

10/17/2023 $225,000.00 $550,000.00

Riley for Delegate 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Henrico VA

10/05/2023 $25,000.00 $85,000.00

Riley for Delegate 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Henrico VA

11/03/2023 $1,500.00 $86,500.00

Rock Holdings Inc. State PAC 
101 S Washington Square, Ste 300 
Lansing, MI 48933

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Lansing, MI

11/13/2023 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Scott, Giles  
501 Williamsdale Drive 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.North Chesterfield, Virginia

10/24/2023 $52.05 $182.19

Seliskar, John J. 
5501 Highberry Woods Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Self employed 
2.Small Business Owner 
3.Midlothian, VA

10/17/2023 $50.00 $170.00

Seliskar, John J. 
5501 Highberry Woods Road 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1.Self employed 
2.Small Business Owner 
3.Midlothian, VA

11/05/2023 $30.00 $200.00

Sheetz 
5700 Sixth Avenue 
Altoona, PA 16602

1. 
2.Convenience stores 
3.Altoona, PA

11/13/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Stevens, Craig  
5381 Ashleigh Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Fairfax, VA

12/14/2023 $520.51 $520.51

Stirrup for Delegate 21 
PO Box 280 
Haymarket, VA 20168

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Haymarket VA

10/04/2023 $70,000.00 $150,000.00

Swedish Match North America LLC 
1021 E Cary Street Ste 1600 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Tobacco products 
3.Richmond VA

11/13/2023 $3,500.00 $13,500.00

T-Mobile USA Inc. 
12920 SE 38th St 
Bellevue, WA 98006

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bellevue WA

10/24/2023 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
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Taylor, Thomas C. 
160 Holly Grove Drive 
Bumpass, VA 23024

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Bumpass VA

10/15/2023 $50.00 $150.00

Thompson, F. Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/04/2023 $104.10 $175.13

Thompson, F. Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Ct 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/17/2023 $26.03 $201.16

Tischer, Thomas Casey 
4709 Pocahontas Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23226

1.Freehold Capital Management 
2.Principal 
3.Richmond VA

10/13/2023 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

Tompkins, Richard    &quot;Cort&quot;  
1513 Sleepy Lake Parkway 
Suffolk, VA 23433

1.IPConfigure Inc. 
2.Engineer 
3.Suffolk, virginia

10/03/2023 $26.03 $104.12

Tremco CPG Inc. PAC 
3735 Green Road 
Beachwood, OH 44122

1. 
2.Construction products 
3.Beachwood OH

12/18/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Truong for Virginia 
3217 Terrybluff Drive 
Midlothian, VA 23112

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Midlothian VA

11/17/2023 $7,700.00 $7,700.00

Vectre Corporation 
707 E Main St Ste 1800 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Lobbying 
3.Richmond VA

10/05/2023 $3,500.00 $3,500.00

Visa 
PO Box 203730 
Austin, TX 78720

1. 
2.Credit Card Company 
3.Austin, TX

11/03/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Wagner, William  
4122 North 17th Street 
Arlington, VA 22207

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Arlington, Virginia

10/02/2023 $100.00 $400.00

Waters for Delegate 
7151 Richmond Road Ste 201A 
Williamsburg, VA 23188

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Williamsburg VA

10/06/2023 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Wendell Walker for Delegate 
PO Box 3331 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Lynchburg, VA

10/02/2023 $6,400.00 $12,400.00
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Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Wendell Walker for Delegate 
PO Box 3331 
Lynchburg, VA 24503

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Lynchburg, VA

10/10/2023 $10,600.00 $23,000.00

Wiley for Delegate 
703 S Stewart Street 
Winchester, VA 22601

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Winchester VA

10/18/2023 $7,100.00 $14,200.00

Wilt for Delegate 
PO Box 1147 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Rockingham County VA

10/10/2023 $9,000.00 $13,500.00

Wilt for Delegate 
PO Box 1147 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Rockingham County VA

10/25/2023 $3,000.00 $16,500.00

Wilt for Delegate 
PO Box 1147 
Harrisonburg, VA 22803

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Rockingham County VA

11/03/2023 $9,500.00 $26,000.00

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/12/2023 $104.10 $445.64

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/12/2023 $15.62 $461.26

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/19/2023 $50.00 $511.26

Zirkle, William Denman 
12097 South Middle Road 
Edinburg, VA 22824

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Edinburg, VA

10/29/2023 $100.00 $611.26

Total This Period $2,202,192.
89
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

RSLC PAC 
1204 F Street NW Ste 673 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Federal political committee 
3. Washington DC 
4. Research 
5. Actual Cost

11/03/2023 $1,750.00 $246,385.75

RSLC PAC 
1204 F Street NW Ste 673 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Federal political committee 
3. Washington DC 
4. Texting services 
5. Actual Cost

11/06/2023 $4,670.09 $251,055.84

RSLC PAC 
1204 F Street NW Ste 673 
Washington, DC 20004

1.  
2. Federal political committee 
3. Washington DC 
4. Research 
5. Actual Cost

11/30/2023 $875.00 $251,930.84

Total This Period $7,295.09
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule C: Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures 
and Rebates 
 
Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
Amount

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Interest earned 10/31/2023 $7.17

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Interest earned 11/30/2023 $3.98

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Interest earned 12/29/2023 $4.11

Total This Period $15.26
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 10/02/2023 $3,300.00

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/02/2023 $834.96

Parrish, Ian T. 
7 W Old Barn Road 
Luray, VA 22835

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/02/2023 $2,454.50

GoToMeeting (Citrix) 
4988 Great America Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 10/04/2023 $59.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation John G. 
Selph 10/05/2023 $250,000.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/06/2023 $5.00

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 10/10/2023 $117.05

United States Treasury 
PO Box 660351 
Dallas, TX 75266

Federal payroll taxes and withholding John G. 
Selph 10/10/2023 $1,836.72

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/12/2023 $2.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation John G. 
Selph 10/12/2023 $400,000.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/13/2023 $5.00

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/16/2023 $834.98

Parrish, Ian T. 
7 W Old Barn Road 
Luray, VA 22835

Payroll John G. 
Selph 10/16/2023 $2,454.50

13 of 25



House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

MailChimp 
512 Mean St 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/17/2023 $47.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Donation John G. 
Selph 10/17/2023 $310,000.00

Critical Impact 
210 W 4th St Ste 105 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/18/2023 $4,000.00

State Corporation Commission 
1301 E Main Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Annual corporate fee John G. 
Selph 10/18/2023 $25.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/19/2023 $5.00

Dillender for Delegate 
PO Box 6096 
Suffolk, VA 23433

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/19/2023 $50,000.00

Friends of Baxter Ennis 
PO Box 15807 
Chesapeake, VA 23328

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/19/2023 $35,000.00

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Ave Ste 106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fee John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $0.50

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $15.00

Friends of Chris Obenshain 
PO Box 10041 
Blacksburg, VA 24060

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $20,000.00

Friends of Geary Higgins 
39388 Old Wheatland Road 
Waterford, VA 20197

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $40,000.00

Friends of Ian Lovejoy for Delegate 
8665 Sudley Road Ste 195 
Manassas, VA 20110

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $40,000.00

Friends of Paul Milde 
904 Princess Anne Street Ste 204C 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $5,000.00
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Karen Greenhalgh for Delegate 
PO Box 62945 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $60,000.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
PO Box 2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $55,000.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $150,000.00

Riley for Delegate 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/20/2023 $20,000.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/23/2023 $30.00

Dillender for Delegate 
PO Box 6096 
Suffolk, VA 23433

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/23/2023 $160,000.00

Kim Taylor for Virginia 
PO Box 2122 
Petersburg, VA 23804

Contribution John G. 
Selph 10/23/2023 $90,000.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Ste 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 10/25/2023 $31.50

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23261

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 10/25/2023 $286.00

Virginia Employment Commission 
PO Box 1174 
Richmond, VA 23218

State unemployment tax John G. 
Selph 10/26/2023 $10.40

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email services John G. 
Selph 10/27/2023 $76.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/30/2023 $2.00

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 10/30/2023 $5,500.00
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/31/2023 $904.11

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2023 $834.97

Parrish, Ian T. 
7 W Old Barn Road 
Luray, VA 22835

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/01/2023 $2,454.50

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution John G. 
Selph 11/01/2023 $300,000.00

Stirrup for Delegate 21 
PO Box 280 
Haymarket, VA 20168

Contribution John G. 
Selph 11/01/2023 $10,000.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting services John G. 
Selph 11/03/2023 $3,300.00

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 11/06/2023 $22.60

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 11/06/2023 $32.34

GoToMeeting (Citrix) 
4988 Great America Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Conference calls John G. 
Selph 11/06/2023 $59.00

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 11/06/2023 $293.27

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 11/09/2023 $1,516.68

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/14/2023 $1.00

United States Treasury 
PO Box 660351 
Dallas, TX 75266

Federal withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 11/15/2023 $1,836.76
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Coefficient Group 
1881 Main Street Ste 305 
Kansas City, MO 64108

Polling John G. 
Selph 11/16/2023 $4,457.22

Coefficient Group 
1881 Main Street Ste 305 
Kansas City, MO 64108

Polling John G. 
Selph 11/16/2023 $10,814.98

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Reimbursement - parking, subscriptions,meetings John G. 
Selph 11/16/2023 $1,165.60

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2023 $834.98

Parrish, Ian T. 
7 W Old Barn Road 
Luray, VA 22835

Payroll John G. 
Selph 11/16/2023 $2,454.50

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/17/2023 $15.00

MailChimp 
512 Mean St 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Email services John G. 
Selph 11/17/2023 $47.00

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23261

State withholding John G. 
Selph 11/17/2023 $286.00

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Ave Ste 106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/20/2023 $0.50

Omni Homestead 
PO Box 2000 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Event expense John G. 
Selph 11/21/2023 $178,063.70

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email services John G. 
Selph 11/27/2023 $76.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Ste 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 11/27/2023 $31.50

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 11/28/2023 $5,500.00
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 11/29/2023 $1.00

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution John G. 
Selph 11/30/2023 $37,500.00

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 11/30/2023 $84.52

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and reporting services John G. 
Selph 12/01/2023 $3,300.00

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/01/2023 $834.97

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Reimbursement - travel, subscriptions, meetings John G. 
Selph 12/04/2023 $684.55

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/05/2023 $5.00

GoToMeeting (Citrix) 
4988 Great America Parkway 
Santa Clara, CA 95054

Conference calls John G. 
Selph 12/05/2023 $59.00

Critical Impact 
210 W 4th St Ste 105 
Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Email usage John G. 
Selph 12/08/2023 $2,000.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/11/2023 $1.00

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/11/2023 $167.88

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/12/2023 $137.02

Republican Party of Virginia Inc. 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Contribution John G. 
Selph 12/12/2023 $20,000.00
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/13/2023 $1.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/15/2023 $5.00

Goodson, Dean  
15001 Lansgate Court 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Payroll John G. 
Selph 12/15/2023 $834.97

United States Treasury 
PO Box 660351 
Dallas, TX 75266

Federal withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 12/15/2023 $1,836.74

GoDaddy.com 
14455 N Hayden Road 
Ste 226 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Website expense John G. 
Selph 12/18/2023 $44.34

MailChimp 
512 Mean St 
Ste 404 
Atlanta, GA 30318

Email services John G. 
Selph 12/18/2023 $54.00

Anedot 
5555 Hilton Ave Ste 106 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/20/2023 $0.50

Omni Homestead 
PO Box 2000 
Hot Springs, VA 24445

Event expense John G. 
Selph 12/20/2023 $16,000.00

Bank of America 
1111 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

Banking services John G. 
Selph 12/21/2023 $5.00

Dialpad Meetings 
100 California Street Ste 500 
San Francisco, CA 94111

Meeting expense John G. 
Selph 12/26/2023 $31.50

Virginia Department of Taxation 
PO Box 27264 
Richmond, VA 23261

State withholding taxes John G. 
Selph 12/26/2023 $286.00

Constant Contact 
1601 Trapelo Rd 
Waltham, MA 02451

Email services John G. 
Selph 12/27/2023 $76.00

i360 LLC 
PO Box 37046 
Baltimore, MD 21297

Data services John G. 
Selph 12/28/2023 $5,500.00
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House Republican Campaign Committee 
(PP-12-00088)

Reporting Period: 10/01/2023 Through: 12/31/2023
Page:                          

Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd, Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 12/31/2023 $27.33

Total This Period $2,321,411.
64
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 117 $2,202,192.89

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $7,295.09

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 47 $932.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 167 $2,210,419.98

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $15.26

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,295.09

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $2,321,411.64

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $2,328,706.73

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $265,863.87

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $2,210,419.98

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$15.26

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $2,210,435.24

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $2,476,299.11

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$2,328,706.73

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $2,328,706.73

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $147,592.38

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $566,392.70

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $2,285,907.60

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $2,210,435.24

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $4,496,342.84

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $5,062,735.54

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $2,586,436.43

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$2,328,706.73

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $4,915,143.16

29. Ending Balance $147,592.38

25 of 25


